NRS3015 Series
Metal Aolly Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS
Explanation of Part Number
NRS 3015 T 1R0 M   T
1       2      3    4   5
♦ 1:Product Series:Metal Aolly Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Feature Type:T Type
♦ 4: Initial inductance value: 1R0 = 1.0uH
 RoHS compliant
Operate temperature range .... －40℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
 Fe base metal material core provides large saturation current
 Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent shock resistance and damage-free durability
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)
 Low DCR decreases power loss, small and slim take up less PCB real estate
 Automatic production ensures high quality and consistency
 Smart phone, set top box, VR, AR
 Notebooks, desktop computers, servers
 Portable gaming devices, personal navigation systems, personal multimedia devices
6
♦ 5: Tolerance of Inductance:M:+/-20%，N:+/-30%
♦ 6:Packing:Tape Carrier Package
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS [mm]
A B C D E F G H I
3.0 ± 0.2 3.0± 0.2 1.55Max 2.5Ref 0.8 Ref 1.4 Ref 2.7 Ref 1.5 Ref 0.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics List
NRS3015S Series
Part Number
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units uH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
NRS3015TR22MT 0.22±20% 0.019 0.0154 8.80 11.0 5.00 5.90
NRS3015TR24MT 0.24±20% 0.019 0.0154 8.60 10.6 5.00 5.90
NRS3015TR33MT 0.33±20% 0.021 0.016 8.00 10.0 4.90 5.80
NRS3015TR47MT 0.47±20% 0.026 0.020 7.60 9.50 4.60 5.00
NRS3015TR68MT
0.68±20% 0.0365 0.028 7.00 8.30 3.80 4.50
NRS3015T1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.048 0.037 5.80 7.00 3.30 3.80
NRS3015T1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.072 0.055 4.60 5.50 2.20 2.70
NRS3015T2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.095 0.074 3.70 4.60 2.20 2.50
NRS3015T3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.150 0.110 3.40 3.40 2.00 2.30
NRS3015T4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.185 0.150 2.50 3.00 1.70 1.90
NRS3015T6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.320 0.245 2.00 2.40 1.20 1.35
NRS3015T100MT 10±20% 0.450 0.350 1.60 2.00 1.10 1.20
NRS3015T150MT 15±20% 0.610 0.460 1.45 1.75 1.10 1.20
NRS3015T220MT 22±20% 0.910 0.700 1.00 1.20 0.56 0.66
NRS3015T470MT 47±20% 1.900 1.450 0.80 0.86 0.42 0.48
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.
For Max. Value, △T＜40℃; for Typ. Value, △T is approximate 40℃.
The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect
the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Absolute Maximum Voltage ： DC 40V
Structure
NO. Components Material
① Core Soft magnetic Metal
② Wire Polyurethane system enameled